Introductory Seminar on Disputes in the Construction Industry and **Alternative Dispute Resolution Process**

5 June 2012 (Tuesday) | 8:30 am to 3:00 pm

Kuala Lumpur Bar Auditorium, 10th Floor, Wisma Kraftangan No 9 Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur

About the Speakers

Belden Premaraj is the Vice President of the Malaysian Institute of Arbitrators ("MIArB"). A Fellow of MIArB and the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators, United Kingdom, he is on the panel of arbitrators at the Kuala Lumpur Regional Centre for Arbitration ("KLRCA") and MIArB. He has also been certified by the Association for Overseas Technical Scholarship ("AOTS") of Japan for commercial arbitration in Asian countries. The principal partner of Messrs Belden, Belden Premaraj is a legal and claims consultancy practitioner in construction and engineering, oil and gas, and energy and utility industries. A member of the Bar Council Subcommittee on Construction Law, he is actively involved in the Society of Construction Law, Malaysia. He has delivered and published many papers on matters relating to law and practice within the construction industry and is a well-known speaker at conferences and seminars. He actively instructs counsel in his areas of practice, where he heads a dispute resolution team of technically qualified and trained support personnel. He also advises corporations on their contracting procurement, project planning and management policies. He frequently conducts risk management training for many corporations involved in his areas of practice.

Shanthi Supramaniam is a partner in Messrs Belden, a litigation and arbitration practice in Kuala Lumpur with a focus on construction law. She graduated from the National University of Singapore in 1998, and was admitted to practise in Singapore as well as Malaysia. She spent her initial years of practice in Singapore handling a variety of civil litigation claims, before focusing her practice on construction law. She is a Fellow and council member of MIArB, and a council member of the Society of Construction Law (Kuala Lumpur and Selangor).

Adrian See Jooi Hong has been practising in areas of construction and engineering, oil and gas, and energy and utilities since being called to the Malaysian Bar. He has participated in the Philip C Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition and the Asian Law Students' Association debating tournament in 2007, where he displayed sound oratory ability.

Programme		
08:30 am	Registration	
09:00 am	Legal Principles on Variation of Works and Design Obligations	
10:00 am	Tea Break	
10:30 am	Case Study and Application Workshop on Variation of Works and Design Obligations	
	Question-and-Answer Session	
11:30 am	Legal Principles on Termination and Performance Bonds	
12:30 pm	Lunch Break	
01:30 pm	Case Study and Application Workshop on Termination and Performance Bonds	
	Question-and-Answer Session	
01:45 pm	Rapid Dispute Resolution: Arbitration and Adjudication	
	Question-and-Answer Session	
03:00 pm	End of Programme	

Registration Fees Members of the Bar RM100 Law Students/Pupils RM80 Non-Members RM150

would like to register for the seminar:	
would like to register for the seminar.	

Name :
Email:
☐Member ☐Law Student/Pupil ☐Non-Member (<i>Tick where applicable</i>)
Name of Firm/Organisation :
Address:
Telephone : Fax :

Payment can be made by direct deposit (bank in to Hong Leong Bank Berhad, No 9 Jalan Tun Tan Cheng Lock, 50000 Kuala Lumpur; Acc No 0006-10-001810-1; SWIFT CODE NO: HLBBMYKL), or by cheque or bank draft (made payable to "Bar Council"). Payment by cash can be made at the ground floor of the Bar Council Secretariat. Registration will be confirmed once full payment is received.

Signature:

Please be informed that all bank charges are to be borne by applicants; further processing fees will otherwise be levied.

All payments must be made in advance of the event. There will be no refunds if cancellations are made after 1 June 2012 (Friday) but substitutions are allowed. All cancellations have to be done by email or

There are limited places available and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis. Completed forms are to be forwarded to:

> **Bar Council** 15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050 Fax: 03-2026 1313/2034 2825/2072 5818



Organised by Bar Council

Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105; fazli@malaysianbar.org.my) Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095; vila@malaysianbar.org.my)